

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595

103003716

LY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Won Tae KIM 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Χ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): April 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1594.1461 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) \boxtimes **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Gene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 May 11, 2005 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/12/2005 CNGUYEN2 00000038 11126148

> **PATENT** REEL: 016553 FRAME: 0624

05 FC:8021

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

Rep	oublic of Ko	orea									
trans	einafter, "ASS fers to ASSI e of Invention,	SNEE the	the receipt of which entire and exclusive	is hereby a e right, title a	cknowledged, the un and interest to the in-	ndersi ventio	gned AS n entitled	SIGNOR	hereby s	sells, assi	gns and
CL	OTHES D	RYER									
relati was	ing to Internate executed on	tional Pate even date	ent Application PCT/s herewith or, if not so	JP/_ o executed,	and/or for v	which a	applicati	on for Let	ters Pate	ent of the l	Jnited States
(a)	executed or	n;			(Insert date of exe	ecution	of appli	cation, if	not conc	urrent)	
` '	b) filed on , serial No. ;				Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
grant to do said	titute, reissue ted and includ The AS all acts which invention, inc	e or reexarding any e SIGNOR a the ASSI Buding in t	nination application xtensions thereof (c agree(s), when reque GNEE may deem no he preparation and i	based there ollectively, the ested by sail ecessary, deprosecution	I States granted on seen, for the full term hereinafter, "said apple d ASSIGNEE and wiesirable or expedient of said application(sng, and in any litigate	or terr plication rithout (it, for so s) and	ms for whon(s) and charge to ecuring, the issu	nich the s I Letters but at the maintain ance of s	aid Lette Patent(s) se expen- ing and e	ers Patent of). se of said enforcing p ers Patenti	(s) may be ASSIGNEE, protection for
decia decia	ared in relatio arations, takin I WITNESS V	n to same ig all righti VHEREOF	, such acts to includ ul oaths, providing s	e but not be sworn testim	as (have) affixed his	all pa and pr	ipers, incoducing	cluding se evidence ature(s).	eparate a	issignmer ure of Witi	nts and
,		_		<i>t</i> .	. ,		(1)	a reamic (x Orginati	ne or vvili	1633(63//
1)	Won-Ta	e Kim	KIM	AP	ril 25,2005						
٥,	********										
2)											<u> </u>
3)											
· —											
4)											
5)								-		- .	
6)											
~,											
7)											

PATENT REEL: 016553 FRAME: 0625